

Bristol, North Somerset and South Gloucestershire Integrated Care Board

Reference: FOI.ICB-2324/373

Subject: Elective Surgery Weston-Super-Mare

I can confirm that the ICB **does hold some of the information requested**; please see responses below:

QUES	STION	RESPONSE
Clarification received 10/01/24:		
Age category - ages 6 to 15. Admission reason - the focus is on diagnosis		
1.	Number of people in Weston super Mare waiting for elective surgery at the end of each year since 2010 up to 2023 (or as far back as possible)	2021 = 7,991 2022 = 8,779 2023 = 8,229
2.	Number of children in Weston super Mare that have had teeth removed at Weston General Hospital since 2010 up to 2023 (or as far back as possible)	2010-2015 = 0 2016 = * 2017> = 0 *less than 8
3.	Most common reason for children to be admitted to Weston General hospital, by age category in 2023	Eating disorder

The information provided in this response is accurate as of 31 January 2024 and has been approved for release by Deborah El-Sayed, Chief Transformation and Digital Officer for NHS Bristol, North Somerset and South Gloucestershire ICB.